
 

   

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Age Gender Lap times
Show all

Finish time Difference

1 8 Courtney Hufsmith
Saskatchewan Huskies 

22 F 29:40.3 -

2 9 Jenna McFadyen
Saskatchewan Huskies 

19 F 30:35.5 +0:55.2

3 15 Olivia Cooper
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

20 F 30:43.8 +1:03.5

4 16 Jasmine Feddema
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

21 F 31:34.9 +1:54.6

5 36 Sihaam Khalid
University of Calgary 

17 F 31:39.8 +1:59.5

6 5 Allison Grajczyk-Jelinski
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 F 31:54.6 +2:14.3

7 7 Kaitlyn Harrison
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 F 32:16.7 +2:36.4

8 33 Sarah Forman
University of Calgary 

23 F 32:17.1 +2:36.8

9 30 Hailee Morisseau
Manitoba Bisons 

22 F 32:19.2 +2:38.9

10 38 Amy Miller
University of Calgary 

19 F 32:25.9 +2:45.6

11 3 Jaira Crosschild
Saskatchewan Huskies 

19 F 32:35.3 +2:55.0

12 34 Alison Gartner
University of Calgary 

18 F 32:40.6 +3:00.3

13 42 Kelsey Serviss
University of Calgary 

27 F 32:45.3 +3:05.0

14 17 Madison Ford
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 F 32:53.8 +3:13.5

15 39 Rhian Paterson
University of Calgary 

21 F 32:55.9 +3:15.6

16 11 Hillary Mehlhorn
Saskatchewan Huskies 

26 F 33:05.5 +3:25.2

17 46 Kiana Row
Grizzly Endurance 

22 F 33:18.4 +3:38.1

2021 UofS Sled Dog - Women
Saturday, September 25, 2021 11:58 AM (GMT-6) - Final results

Race results Team results

Sport: Running - cross-country
Location: Saskatoon, SK, Canada

Start type: Mass start
Distance: 8 Km

Racers: 49
Laps: 4

Timing mode: Multi-device splits
Timed on: Other

Timed with: Webscorer PRO 4.8
Chip timing: RFID - LLRP

RFID reader: Motorola
Updated: Saturday, September 25, 2021 4:17 PM (GMT-6)
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18 43 Kate Ukrainetz
University of Calgary 

20 F 33:25.6 +3:45.3

19 49 Sarah Novakowski
Regina Cougars 

20 F 33:29.3 +3:49.0

20 2 Natalia Bidulka
Saskatchewan Huskies 

22 F 33:36.1 +3:55.8

21 40 Sarah Price
University of Calgary 

23 F 33:53.3 +4:13.0

22 18 Paige Hardy
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

21 F 34:04.4 +4:24.1

23 52 Natalia Kolesova
Level 10 Lightning 

20 F 34:12.4 +4:32.1

24 20 Kaitlin Swartz
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

21 F 34:17.9 +4:37.6

25 31 Angela Kroeker
Manitoba Bisons 

20 F 34:21.5 +4:41.2

26 24 Grace Cook
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

22 F 34:22.2 +4:41.9

27 12 Allison Novecosky
Saskatchewan Huskies 

17 F 34:24.4 +4:44.1

28 4 Julianna Engele-Lueke
Saskatchewan Huskies 

18 F 34:26.6 +4:46.3

29 35 Lily Gentile
University of Calgary 

20 F 34:27.6 +4:47.3

30 45 Celsa Alonso Arais
Unattached-Saskatchewan 

20 F 34:29.3 +4:49.0

31 41 Shannon Pyke
University of Calgary 

27 F 35:09.5 +5:29.2

32 51 Morgan Elkew
Regina Cougars 

18 F 35:15.0 +5:34.7

33 1 Gabriella Antaya
Saskatchewan Huskies 

23 F 35:31.0 +5:50.7

34 48 Callum Kraft
Regina Cougars 

19 F 35:46.5 +6:06.2

35 27 Danika Passler Bates
Manitoba Bisons 

24 F 35:59.6 +6:19.3

36 28 Chioma Nwagbo
Manitoba Bisons 

21 F 36:17.6 +6:37.3

37 19 Simi Rai
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

21 F 36:22.4 +6:42.1

38 14 Fiona Connolly
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

21 F 36:24.3 +6:44.0

39 21 Zoe Flaman
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 F 36:24.6 +6:44.3

40 22 Rae-Anne Gill
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 F 36:35.6 +6:55.3

41 23 Olivia Hopkins
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 F 36:51.9 +7:11.6

42 25 Aspen Shier
Manitoba Bisons 

20 F 36:58.4 +7:18.1

43 6 Ryann Handley
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 F 37:03.3 +7:23.0

44 32 Lily Francis
Manitoba Bisons 

17 F 37:53.0 +8:12.7

45 47 Vera Gauvin
Regina Cougars 

18 F 39:00.4 +9:20.1

46 26 Caitlyn Patson
Manitoba Bisons 

26 F 41:42.3 +12:02.0
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- 50 Ellison Kozan
Regina Cougars 

18 F DNF -

- 13 Avery Pearson
Saskatchewan Huskies 

18 F DNF -

- 44 Janelle Wiebe
University of Calgary 

22 F DNF -
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Place Team name Team members
Show all

Total points Difference

1 Saskatchewan Huskies 27 -

2 University of Calgary 48 +21

3 Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 67 +40

2021 UofS Sled Dog - Women
Saturday, September 25, 2021 11:58 AM (GMT-6) - Final results

Race results Team results

Sport: Running - cross-country
Location: Saskatoon, SK, Canada

Start type: Mass start
Distance: 8 Km

Racers: 49
Laps: 4

Timed on: Other
Timed with: Webscorer PRO 4.8

Timing mode: Multi-device splits
Chip timing: RFID - LLRP

RFID reader: Motorola
Team scoring: Points

Teams: 4
Updated: Saturday, September 25, 2021 4:17 PM (GMT-6)

Race info

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
1 8 Courtney Hufsmith 1 29:40.3

2 9 Jenna McFadyen 2 30:35.5

6 5 Allison Grajczyk-Jelinski 6 31:54.6

7 7 Kaitlyn Harrison 7 32:16.7

11 3 Jaira Crosschild 11 32:35.3

16 11 Hillary Mehlhorn (16) 33:05.5

20 2 Natalia Bidulka (20) 33:36.1

27 12 Allison Novecosky - 34:24.4

28 4 Julianna Engele-Lueke - 34:26.6

33 1 Gabriella Antaya - 35:31.0

43 6 Ryann Handley - 37:03.3

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
5 36 Sihaam Khalid 5 31:39.8

8 33 Sarah Forman 8 32:17.1

10 38 Amy Miller 10 32:25.9

12 34 Alison Gartner 12 32:40.6

13 42 Kelsey Serviss 13 32:45.3

15 39 Rhian Paterson (15) 32:55.9

18 43 Kate Ukrainetz (18) 33:25.6

21 40 Sarah Price - 33:53.3

29 35 Lily Gentile - 34:27.6

31 41 Shannon Pyke - 35:09.5

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
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4 Manitoba Bisons 147 +120

3 15 Olivia Cooper 3 30:43.8

4 16 Jasmine Feddema 4 31:34.9

14 17 Madison Ford 14 32:53.8

22 18 Paige Hardy 22 34:04.4

24 20 Kaitlin Swartz 24 34:17.9

26 24 Grace Cook (26) 34:22.2

37 19 Simi Rai (37) 36:22.4

38 14 Fiona Connolly - 36:24.3

39 21 Zoe Flaman - 36:24.6

40 22 Rae-Anne Gill - 36:35.6

41 23 Olivia Hopkins - 36:51.9

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
9 30 Hailee Morisseau 9 32:19.2

25 31 Angela Kroeker 25 34:21.5

35 27 Danika Passler Bates 35 35:59.6

36 28 Chioma Nwagbo 36 36:17.6

42 25 Aspen Shier 42 36:58.4

44 32 Lily Francis (44) 37:53.0

46 26 Caitlyn Patson (46) 41:42.3



 

   

Place Bib Racer name
Affiliation

Age Gender Lap times
Show all

Finish time Difference

1 222 Daniel Heschuk
Unattached-Manitoba 

25 M 25:51.5 -

2 231 Eric Lutz
University of Calgary 

23 M 26:05.6 +0:14.1

3 223 Simon Berube
Unattached-Manitoba 

24 M 26:07.0 +0:15.5

4 235 Robert Mitchell
University of Calgary 

23 M 26:19.1 +0:27.6

5 226 Stefan Daniel
University of Calgary 

24 M 26:33.3 +0:41.8

6 254 Brayden Mytopher
Regina Cougars 

21 M 26:36.5 +0:45.0

7 259 Riley Stuemer
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

22 M 26:42.2 +0:50.7

8 237 Jan Erik Naess
University of Calgary 

22 M 27:14.4 +1:22.9

9 221 Matthew Van Schepdael
Unattached-Manitoba 

25 M 27:17.0 +1:25.5

10 229 Tyler Kiyonaga
University of Calgary 

22 M 27:26.7 +1:35.2

11 200 Anthony Antaya
Saskatchewan Huskies 

21 M 27:28.0 +1:36.5

12 211 Treyton Pernitsky
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 M 27:32.3 +1:40.8

13 212 Michael Wood
Manitoba Bisons 

22 M 27:38.6 +1:47.1

14 238 Greg Ord
University of Calgary 

22 M 27:42.9 +1:51.4

15 213 Calvin Reimer
Manitoba Bisons 

19 M 27:52.4 +2:00.9

16 210 Alexander Webster
Saskatchewan Huskies 

18 M 27:58.2 +2:06.7

17 201 Dylan Bauman
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 M 28:05.9 +2:14.4

2021 UofS Sled Dog - Men
Saturday, September 25, 2021 12:57 PM (GMT-6) - Final results

Race results Team results

Sport: Running - cross-country
Location: Saskatoon, SK, Canada

Start type: Mass start
Distance: 8 Km

Racers: 58
Laps: 4

Timing mode: Multi-device splits
Timed on: Other

Timed with: Webscorer PRO 4.8
Chip timing: RFID - LLRP

RFID reader: Motorola
Updated: Saturday, September 25, 2021 4:07 PM (GMT-6)
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18 248 Tom Rehal
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

21 M 28:07.0 +2:15.5

19 215 Justin Kroeker
Manitoba Bisons 

19 M 28:11.4 +2:19.9

20 233 David McNish
University of Calgary 

21 M 28:18.1 +2:26.6

21 257 Moktar Saeed
Riversdale Athletics 

20 M 28:23.7 +2:32.2

22 206 Kaden Nilson
Saskatchewan Huskies 

22 M 28:30.4 +2:38.9

23 253 Kaelen Kolb
Regina Cougars 

20 M 28:32.2 +2:40.7

24 245 Austin Moore-Payot
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

22 M 28:35.3 +2:43.8

25 250 Jason Ushko
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 M 28:42.1 +2:50.6

26 241 Dane Boczkowski
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

20 M 28:45.9 +2:54.4

27 239 Luke Swadling
University of Calgary 

18 M 28:52.0 +3:00.5

28 251 Liam Wiktorski
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 M 28:56.1 +3:04.6

29 232 Miguel Macedo Teran
University of Calgary 

21 M 28:57.4 +3:05.9

30 202 Kaiden Deck
Saskatchewan Huskies 

18 M 29:00.0 +3:08.5

31 227 Braden Foley
University of Calgary 

21 M 29:08.0 +3:16.5

32 247 Aj Nadon-Shields
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 M 29:11.0 +3:19.5

33 234 Phillip Milner
University of Calgary 

22 M 29:15.0 +3:23.5

34 228 Matthew Forman
University of Calgary 

21 M 29:20.8 +3:29.3

35 244 Matthew MacLellan
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

22 M 29:25.3 +3:33.8

36 240 Andrew Carlson
University of Calgary 

18 M 29:41.2 +3:49.7

37 246 Leif Poughnet
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 M 29:42.8 +3:51.3

38 243 Kobe Grocholski
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

19 M 29:43.7 +3:52.2

39 218 Braedy Farmer
Manitoba Bisons 

21 M 29:47.6 +3:56.1

40 236 Liam Murray
University of Calgary 

22 M 29:50.7 +3:59.2

41 204 Jesse Horsman
Saskatchewan Huskies 

18 M 29:54.7 +4:03.2

42 252 Morgan Kilgour
Regina Cougars 

19 M 29:59.4 +4:07.9

43 225 Aidan Cook
University of Calgary 

18 M 30:01.5 +4:10.0

44 224 Phoenix Bouma
University of Calgary 

18 M 30:26.5 +4:35.0

45 214 Josh Malenchak
Manitoba Bisons 

25 M 30:33.6 +4:42.1

46 256 Jesse McCabe
Regina Cougars 

28 M 30:40.2 +4:48.7
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47 219 Matthew Exner
Manitoba Bisons 

21 M 30:44.8 +4:53.3

48 203 Matthew Finley
Saskatchewan Huskies 

18 M 30:51.7 +5:00.2

49 209 Angel Tenorio
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 M 30:57.3 +5:05.8

50 249 Eric Thompson
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

22 M 31:08.3 +5:16.8

51 217 Noah Fillion
Manitoba Bisons 

18 M 31:17.1 +5:25.6

52 208 Eric Swedlo
Saskatchewan Huskies 

20 M 31:37.7 +5:46.2

53 207 William Rice
Saskatchewan Huskies 

19 M 32:27.5 +6:36.0

54 216 Scott Friesen
Manitoba Bisons 

20 M 33:24.1 +7:32.6

- 260 Robert Chauvet
Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 

23 M DNF -

- 255 Jacob Smith
Regina Cougars 

22 M DNF -

- 220 Alex Brandt-Ganding
Manitoba Bisons 

21 M DNF -

- 258 Trevor Jacek
Running Wild Athletics Club 

40 M DNF -
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Place Team name Team members
Show all

Total points Difference

1 University of Calgary 29 -

2 Saskatchewan Huskies 78 +49

2021 UofS Sled Dog - Men
Saturday, September 25, 2021 12:57 PM (GMT-6) - Final results

Race results Team results

Sport: Running - cross-country
Location: Saskatoon, SK, Canada

Start type: Mass start
Distance: 8 Km

Racers: 58
Laps: 4

Timed on: Other
Timed with: Webscorer PRO 4.8

Timing mode: Multi-device splits
Chip timing: RFID - LLRP

RFID reader: Motorola
Team scoring: Points

Teams: 4
Updated: Saturday, September 25, 2021 4:07 PM (GMT-6)

Race info

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
2 231 Eric Lutz 2 26:05.6

4 235 Robert Mitchell 4 26:19.1

5 226 Stefan Daniel 5 26:33.3

8 237 Jan Erik Naess 8 27:14.4

10 229 Tyler Kiyonaga 10 27:26.7

14 238 Greg Ord (14) 27:42.9

20 233 David McNish (20) 28:18.1

27 239 Luke Swadling - 28:52.0

29 232 Miguel Macedo Teran - 28:57.4

31 227 Braden Foley - 29:08.0

33 234 Phillip Milner - 29:15.0

34 228 Matthew Forman - 29:20.8

36 240 Andrew Carlson - 29:41.2

40 236 Liam Murray - 29:50.7

43 225 Aidan Cook - 30:01.5

44 224 Phoenix Bouma - 30:26.5

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
11 200 Anthony Antaya 11 27:28.0

12 211 Treyton Pernitsky 12 27:32.3

16 210 Alexander Webster 16 27:58.2

17 201 Dylan Bauman 17 28:05.9

22 206 Kaden Nilson 22 28:30.4

30 202 Kaiden Deck (30) 29:00.0

41 204 Jesse Horsman (41) 29:54.7

48 203 Matthew Finley - 30:51.7

49 209 Angel Tenorio - 30:57.3
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3 Alberta Golden Bears/Pandas 100 +71

4 Manitoba Bisons 131 +102

52 208 Eric Swedlo - 31:37.7

53 207 William Rice - 32:27.5

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
7 259 Riley Stuemer 7 26:42.2

18 248 Tom Rehal 18 28:07.0

24 245 Austin Moore-Payot 24 28:35.3

25 250 Jason Ushko 25 28:42.1

26 241 Dane Boczkowski 26 28:45.9

28 251 Liam Wiktorski (28) 28:56.1

32 247 Aj Nadon-Shields (32) 29:11.0

35 244 Matthew MacLellan - 29:25.3

37 246 Leif Poughnet - 29:42.8

38 243 Kobe Grocholski - 29:43.7

50 249 Eric Thompson - 31:08.3

Hide

Place Bib Racer name Points Time
13 212 Michael Wood 13 27:38.6

15 213 Calvin Reimer 15 27:52.4

19 215 Justin Kroeker 19 28:11.4

39 218 Braedy Farmer 39 29:47.6

45 214 Josh Malenchak 45 30:33.6

47 219 Matthew Exner (47) 30:44.8

51 217 Noah Fillion (51) 31:17.1

54 216 Scott Friesen - 33:24.1


